Tel # 413-0245 / 861-1461 

www.mendezwater.com 

Invitation to Bid 

Procurement of Infrastructure Project for the Pipe Replacement and Related Civil Works in 
Mendez Water District 

1. The Mendez Water District, intends to apply the sum of Five Million Ninety One Thousand 
One Hundred Sixty-Eight Pesos and 21/100 (PhP 5,091,168.21), being the Approved 
Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for Procurement of 
Infrastructure Project for the Pipe Replacement and Related Civil Works in Mendez Water 
District, Cavite under Purchase Requisition No. 2026-01-0003.

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is for the construction of 
Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications).  

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The funds are provided by the Government of the Philippines (GOP) through 
the Local Water Utilities Administration (LWUA) in the amount of Fifteen 
Million Pesos (PhP 15,000,000.00) 

2.2. The source of funding is: LWUA ICG 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 
its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manual and associated 
policies, rules, and regulations as the primary source thereof, while the herein clauses